ofe

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NAGAON :: ASSAM

## **ORDER**

Date: 17/02/2023

In pursuance of the decisions of the Selection Board Meeting, held on 14/02/2023, the following staffs of this establishment are hereby promoted as follows –

- 1. Sri Diganta Bikash Borah, L.D. Asstt., now working in the Court of the Addl. Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge, POCSO, Nagaon is hereby, promoted to the post of 'Upper Division Assistant' in the scale of P.B. Rs. 14,000/- to Rs. 60,500/- + Grade Pay Rs. 8,000/- plus other allowances as admissible as per Govt. rules against the vacancy arisen due to promotion of Smti. Anjali Deka to the post of Supervisory Assistant of this establishment.
- 2. Sri Gopal Chandra Paul, Computer Typist, now working in the Court of the Munsiff No.1, Nagaon is hereby, promoted to the post of 'Upper Division Assistant' in the scale of P.B. Rs. 14,000/- to Rs. 60,500/- + Grade Pay Rs. 8,000/- plus other allowances as admissible as per Govt. rules against the vacancy arisen due to promotion of Shri Bibhuti Sharma to the post of Civil Sheristadar in the office of the Munsiff No.1, Nagaon.

This order will come with effect from the date of their joining.

Inform all concerned.

District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon :: Assam.

Date: 17.02.2023

Memo No.DJN/19(A)/1574 -81

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Addl. Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge, POCSO, Nagaon.
- 2. The Munsiff No.1, Nagaon.
- 3. The Treasury Officer, Nagaon.
- 4. The Court Manager of this establishment.
- 5. ....., Person concerned.
- 6. The Accounts section of this establishment.
- 7. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon Assam.



## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NAGAON :: ASSAM

## **ORDER**

Date: 17/02/2023

On the basis of the Written Examination & Viva Voce held on 07/01/2020 and as per the decision of the Selection Board Meeting, held on 14/02/2023, the following staff of this establishment is hereby promoted as follows –

Sri Junti Hazarika, Process Server of this establishment is hereby, promoted to the post of 'Lower Division Assistant' in the scale of P.B. Rs. 14,000/- to Rs. 60,500/- + Grade Pay Rs. 6,200/- plus other allowances as admissible as per Govt. rules against the created post of L.D. Assistant, vide Govt. letter No. JDR-184/79/29 dtd.27/02/1980 & Retention No.JDR-184/79/127 dtd.16/03/1985.

This order will come with effect from the date of his joining.

Inform all concerned.

District & Sessions Judge,
District & Sessions Judge,
Nagaon Assam

Memo No.DJN/19(A)/ /582 - 88

Date: 17.02.2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Munsiff No.1, Nagaon.
- 3. The Treasury Officer, Nagaon.
- 4. The Court Manager of this establishment.
- 5. Sri Junti Hazarika, Process Server.
- 6. The Accounts section of this establishment.
- 7. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge,

Nagaon : Assam